Corrigenda

The Decomposition of Trihalogenoacetic Acids in Dimethyl Sulphoxide: a Mild Route from Carbonyl Compounds to Trihalogenomethylethanol and Trihalogenomethyl Ketones

Paul J. Atkins, Victor Gold, and Wasfy N. Wassef

J. Chem. Soc., Chem. Commun., 1983, 283.

In the Title, penultimate word of 2nd line should read Trihalogenomethylethanols. In the Summary, 7th word of 2nd line should read isolable.

3-Oxoindazolinylmethylenephosphoranes from Isatic Acids

Andreina Alemagna, Paola Del Buttero, Emanuela Licandro, Stefano Maiorana, and Carlo Guastini

J. Chem. Soc., Chem. Commun., 1983, 337.

On page 338, Scheme 1, formulae in square brackets should read

$$R \xrightarrow{CO-CO_2^-} R \xrightarrow{ii, iii, i} R \xrightarrow{CO-C} O \\ N=N-C-CO_2Me \\ \parallel PPh_3 \\ (5)$$

$$R \xrightarrow{N-C-CO_2Me} R \xrightarrow{\parallel PPh_3} R$$